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Violationcum Show cause Letter 

E-MAL/REGD AD 1/3431/2o23 
Government of India 

Ministry of Mines 
3T 

Al adxa 
Mahots3v Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmayogi Bhavan, 4 Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 EAU 

HRR-10A JTUtOTr, TkIA, 382010 O T THE J0 

Tel-079 29750358 /29750359; a/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 
T CT File No: GUJ/AMR/BXT-01 

07GUJO2001 
RAT To 

Mine Code ID- HTC 19.01.2023 

Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer 
dfda: Shri PratapSingh Abhalb hai Mori, Lessee 
PO-Pipli, Taluka-Kodinar 
Dist. - Porbandar, Gujarat- 360 577. 

f Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your 

Chhelana Bauxite Mine over an area of 12.67 ha located near Village-Chhelana, Tehsil-Jafrabad, 

District-Amreli in Gujarat. 
HETCT Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in 

our above mine during MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 14.11.2022 FN in the presence of Sh Anil Prajapat, Lessee rep 
NATURF OF VIOLATION OBSERVED RULE NO 

26(2) A yearty report betore 1" July of every year seting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work camied out as 

envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan for 2021-22 has not been submitted to this office 
Every lessee shall carty out a drone survey of his leased area and up to hundred metres outside the lease boundar 
within six months before submission of any mining plan document or modification thereto to the Indian Bureau of 

Mines for approval and shall submit processed output [digital elevation model (DEM) and Orthomosaic] images 
obtained from such survey or any other format as may be specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines in this regard to the 

concemed Regional Controller of Mines and the Controller General along with the application for approval or 

modification of mining plan._ 
The mining lease holder shall submit online Annual retums in respect of each mine to the Regional Controller and the 
authonzed officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines, which shall be submitted before the 1st day of July each year for the 
preceding financial year in electronic form, along with a signed print copy of the same if it is not digitaly signed, in the 
respective Form. In your case, you have not submitted the annual retum for the year 2021-22 within the scheduled date 

whereas the same has been submitted after the due date ie. on 01/07/2022 which is delayed by 1 davs. 
Amount to be paid in case of violation under Rule 45, where the violation pertains to the delayed submission of retun 
ln your case as you have violated the due date of submission of returns as mentioned above whereas you have not 

deposited such amount for such delay as per Schedule I. 

34A(3) 

45(5c) 

45(7A) 
Read with 

Schedule II 
2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of McDR 

2017. 
3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-conpliance of above relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as these above 

rules also affect the rule 11(1) i.e. Systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Govemment may be infommed o take 
actions as per competent directives. 

4. As per provision of Rule 45(7), the Regional Controller of Mines may take appropriate action including order of suspension of all 
mining operations and dispatches on non-compliance of various provisions of Rule 45. 

5. You are also liable to pay an amount of Rs.10000/-per day for such days as per Schedule-I, read with Rule 45(7A) in case of non-

compliance of various provisions of Rule 45. 

6. In context to the violations of Rule 45, you are advised to rectify above violation immediately. You are there fore directed to sho 
cause withina period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to why the action under Rule 45(7) and/or 45(7A) shall not be 
taken against you. No further notice will be given to you in this regard. 

7.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office, within 45 days from date 
of issue of this letter. 

8. This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 

HTdT Yours faxhtuly 

T ZTA/G.Ram) 
7 HA7 Dy.Controller of Mines 

01.317 fiaa (3TR), Hd TM , TTUTRI(z0.udaipur@ibm.gov.in) 

03. MMS Division, 18M, Nagpur 
04.MCDR/TS ISA 

34 HAzT/Dy. Controller of Mines 
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